Designation: F68 − 10
StandardSpecification for
Oxygen-Free Copper in Wrought Forms for Electron
Devices1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F68; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of original
adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A superscript
epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

E112 Test Methods for Determining Average Grain Size
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ASTM Adjunct:
Comparison Chart4
3. Terminology
3.1 For definitions of terms related to this product, refer to
Terminology B846.
3.2 Definitions of Terms Specific to This Standard:
3.2.1 extrusion pipe, n—a lamination resulting from the
flow of the oxide surface of a billet into the article being
extruded and usually confined to the trailing-end portion of the
extruded product.
3.2.2 rms, n—root-mean-square, a statistical measure of
surface roughness usually determined by means of a profilome-
ter.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B05 on Copper
and Copper Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee B05.02 on Rod,
Bar, Wire, Shapes and Forgings.
Current edition approved April 1, 2010. Published May 2010. Originally
approved in 1966. Last previous edition approved in 2009 as F68 – 05 ε1. DOI:
10.1520/F0068-10.
2 The UNS System for copper and copper alloys (see Practice E527) is a simple
expansion of the former standard designation system accomplished by the addition
of a prefix “C” and a suffix “00”. The suffix can be used to accommodate
composition variations of the base alloy.
3 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
4 Available from ASTM International Headquarters. Order Adjunct No.
ADJF0068. Original adjunct produced in 1966.
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959. United States
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
1
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM F68-10